

L

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 13-23 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 1-11 In Contempt Petition @ 13-23 In CA No.8530-8540/1983

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(for c/delay in taking fresh steps and furnishing the address of contemnors and office report)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shahid Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. I.A. Nos. 1-11 are allowed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master