

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No.13-23/2003 In C.A.No.8530-8540/1983

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.93-103/2011 In C.A.No.8530-8540/1983

Date : 28-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. S.Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Tushar Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for some time to obtain instructions whether the contempt petitions still survive.

List again on 11th September, 2017.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar