

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) Nos.13-23/2003 In C.A. Nos.8530-8540/1983

OIL &amp; NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 93-103/2011 In C.A. No. 8530-8540/1983

Date : 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.  
M/s. S. Narain & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter after four weeks to enable the  
learned counsel for the petitioner to obtain instructions in  
the matter.(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar