

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.13-23/2003 In C.A. Nos.8530-8540/1983

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR LEAVE OF THE COURT FROM THE CONDUCT OF THE CASE)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.93-103/2011 In C.A. Nos 530-8540/1983 (III)

Date : 27-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr.K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr.Robin V.S., Adv.  
Mr.Biju P.Raman, Adv.  
Mr.Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms.Anjali Agarwal, Adv.  
For Mr. S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Conmt.Pet.(C)Nos.13-23/2003

It is an admitted position at the bar that nothing survives in this matter to be adjudicated upon as the reliefs have been worked out.

In view of the aforesaid, the contempt petitions stand disposed of.

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.93-103/2011

Heard Mr.Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner.

In our considered opinion, nothing survives to be adjudicated upon in these petitions. However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to pursue its remedy for recovery in accordance with law.

The contempt petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR